## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6808356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL CIRIO	06/06/2017
MIGUEL ANGEL OTADUY TRISTAN	06/16/2017
DAVID MIRAUT ANDRES	06/06/2017
JORGE LOPEZ MORENO	06/16/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS
Street Address:	C/ TULIPAN, S/N
City:	MOSTOLES (MADRID)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28933

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16689376

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153602511

Email: ip@remotedocket.com

MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 548 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 36117** 

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEDDI_0008US.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIEN-JU ALICE CHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Chien-Ju Alice Chuang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment-pat-43003-541#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-43003-541#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0960 506761539

Attorney Docket No. SULLP001.US01 USSN: 15/525,899

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by CIRIO, Gabriel, residing in New York City, NY; OTADUY TRISTAN, Miguel Angel, residing in Madrid, SPAIN; MIRAUT ANDRES, David, residing in Madrid, SPAIN and LOPEZ MORENO, Jorge, residing in Madrid SPAIN (the "Assignors"), respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

# COMPUTERIZED METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING THE BEHAVIOR OF A WOVEN TEXTILE INTERWOVEN AT THREAD LEVEL

(the "Application") and ☐ executed concurrently herewith; or ☑ filed on May 30, 2017, as Application No. 15/525,899. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS, a University of SPAIN, having a place of business at C/ Tulipan s/n 28933 Mostoles (Madrid) (ES) ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 06/06/2017

CIRIO, Gabriel

Date: 06/16/2017

OTADUY TRISTAN, Miguel Angel

Attorney Docket No. SULLP001.US01 USSN: 15/525,899

Date: 06/06/2017

Date:\_\_06/16/2017

MIRAUT ANDRES, David

LOPEZ MORENO, Jorge

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 056028 FRAME: 0562 RECORDED: 07/12/2027